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April 5th

End of Quarter 3

April 8th
Parent Teacher

Conferences

April 16th
NCA Spring College Expo

@ Hofstra

April 25th
IB Exams Begin

Desmos Calculator
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Follow us on Instagram!     
@rvc_counseling

Contact Us: 255-8960

Greg Brennan: gbrennan@rvcschools.org
Kevin Downey: kdowney@rvcschools.org

Kelly Ramsey: kramsey@rvcschools.org Alex Foukalas: afoukalas@rvcschools.org
Marcy Pedone: mpedone@rvcschools.org
Joanna Zweben: jzweben@rvcschools.org

On March 6th, Methodize Test Prep hosted a
webinar on Desmos, the built-in calculator on
the new digital SAT. While students are still
permitted to use their handheld TI-84 calculator
on the math section, they will have access to the
Desmos calculator. Click below to view the
webinar.  

Desmos Webinar

Exams start April 25th. Please remember to pay for your exam if you have not
done so yet. 

IB and AP Exams

Regents Review schedule coming soon!

Information and Exam Schedule

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ju076Vqnow1zWHqtLmkPm-AaBoYvtwQt/view
https://cdnsm5-ss14.sharpschool.com/UserFiles/Servers/Server_494757/File/2023-2024/MAY%202024%20IB-AP%20Letter%20and%20Schedule.pdf


ZERO PERIOD WITH THE COUNSELORS

SAT/ACT INFORMATION

Tuesdays in Room 2206
2nd - How to create a resume on Naviance 
9th - Sources of Strength Campaign - walk the track 
16th - Come ask a college question
23rd - SPRING BREAK
30th - SPRING BREAK

SAT Registration ACT Registration

SAVE THE DATE!

SSHS is a testing site for:
May 4th and June 6th -  SAT

April 13th - ACT

NCA Spring College Expo
Tuesday, April 16th @ Hofstra 

Click here for more information

HOLLER Future Fair
Monday, May 20th @ Molloy 

Click here for more information

https://satsuite.collegeboard.org/sat/registration
https://www.act.org/content/act/en/products-and-services/the-act/registration.html
https://cdnsm5-ss14.sharpschool.com/UserFiles/Servers/Server_494757/File/Spring-2024-Flyer-Student-QR-Code.pdf
https://cdnsm5-ss14.sharpschool.com/UserFiles/Servers/Server_494757/File/HOLLER%20COLLEGE%20FAIR%20FLYER%2023.24_%20(002).png


      12th Grade 
 

11th Grade 

10th Grade 

Course Selection:  Course verifications were sent home last month. Please check them
carefully. Contact your counselor if you have any concerns or changes to your course
requests.

9th Grade 

CLASS NEWS

College Decisions: Please update the Counseling Center as your results come in. You
must commit to a school by the school’s deadline whether it be May 1st, 15th or June
1st, even if you are placed on the waitlist for others. If you know you are definitely not
attending a school, you should withdraw your application.

Course Selection:  Course verifications were sent home last month. Please check them
carefully. Contact your counselor if you have any concerns or changes to your course
requests.

Course Selection:  Course verifications were sent home last month. Please check them
carefully. Contact your counselor if you have any concerns or changes to your course
requests.

Junior Conferences:  If you haven’t had yours yet, please reach out to your counselor.
Notifications have been sent several times regarding missing packets.

FAFSA: Colleges/Universities are receiving your FAFSA information, so keep an eye out
for Financial Aid information from schools that you were accepted to. 

HappyHappySpringSpring
Stay Focused!: Colleges will receive your final transcript. Keep those grades up!


